FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST

Morgans of Petersfield sausage, bacon,
black pudding, hash brown, mushrooms,
tomatoes, beans, fried egg & toast

GO LARGE! Extra sausage, hash brown, and fried egg

VEGGIE FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST (V)
Veggie sausage, tomatoes, mushrooms, eggs,
hash brown, toast, and beans

BACON BAP
With locally-sourced bacon from Morgans
family butchers in Petersfield

SAUSAGE BAP
With locally-sourced sausages from Morgans
family butchers in Petersfield

SCRAMBLED EGG ON TOAST (V)
Soft and creamy, served on your choice of white,
granary or gluten-free toast with butter

SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST (V)
Served on toasted sourdough with poached eggs,
feta, and slow-roasted tomatoes

EGGS BENEDICT
A toasted English muffin topped with crispy
bacon, poached eggs, and hollandaise sauce

FRENCH TOAST (V)
Served with bacon and maple syrup

TOASTED FRUIT LOAF (V)
Served warm with butter

HOMEMADE GRANOLA
Served with yoghurt, honeay, and fresh fruit

TOAST (V)
Two slices served with butter and jam or marmalade

£11.25

£14.00

£11.25

£5.75

£5.75

£7.50

£11.50

£9.50

£9.50

£3.50

£6.95

£3.00



