

<b>FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST</b> Morgans of Petersfield sausage, bacon, black pudding, hash brown, mushrooms, tomatoes, beans, fried egg & toast	£11.25
GO LARGE! Extra sausage, hash brown, and fried egg	£14.00
<b>VEGGIE FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST (V)</b> Veggie sausage, tomatoes, mushrooms, eggs, hash brown, toast, and beans	£11.25
BACON BAP With locally-sourced bacon from Morgans family butchers in Petersfield	£5.75
<b>SAUSAGE BAP</b> With locally-sourced sausages from Morgans family butchers in Petersfield	£5.75
SCRAMBLED EGG ON TOAST (V) Soft and creamy, served on your choice of white, granary or gluten-free toast with butter	£7.50
SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST (V) Served on toasted sourdough with poached eggs, feta, and slow-roasted tomatoes	£11.50
<b>EGGS BENEDICT</b> A toasted English muffin topped with crispy bacon, poached eggs, and hollandaise sauce	£9.50
FRENCH TOAST (V) Served with bacon and maple syrup	£9.50
TOASTED FRUIT LOAF (V) Served warm with butter	£3.50
HOMEMADE GRANOLA Served with yoghurt, honeay, and fresh fruit	£6.95
TOAST (V) Two slices served with butter and jam or marmalade	£3.00